

Dolores Margaret Richard Spikes Honors College P. O. Box 9413 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70813 Voice: (225) 771-4845 Voice: 225-771-4846 Fax: (225) 771-4848

## DOLORES MARGARET RICHARD SPIKES HONORS COLLEGE

Dear Prospective Student:

We need your full cooperation in determining your eligibility for membership in the Honors College and/or in completing your admission file.

Please forward the information marked "X" below to our office:

- X Application for Admission to the Dolores Margaret Richard Spikes Honors College
- X Current High School Transcript, (Seven or Eight-Semester)
- X College Transcript, (If Applicable, 36 Maximum Earned Credit Hours)
- X ACT or SAT Score (SAT Math and Verbal Only)
- X 250 Word Essay
- X Two letters of Recommendation

If applications for admission to the University are not attached, please contact our Office of Admissions or visit the Office of Admissions that's linked to the University's website at http://www.subr.edu.

Also, should you or your parents have any questions regarding your admission to the University or membership in the Dolores Margaret Richard Spikes Honors College, please contact us at Post Office Box 9413, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70813 or call (225) 771-4845 or (225) 771-4872.

Sincerely,

Diola Bagayoko, Ph.D., SU System Distinguished Professor of Physics and Dean Dolores Margaret Richard Spikes Honors College Southern University and A&M College